THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2005-2006) BILL
(No. XXXI of 2006)
Explanatory Memorandum

The object of this Bill is to provide for the appropriation of further sums paid and applied
for the service of the Government for the financial year 2005-2006 in excess of the amounts
provided in the Appropriation Act 2005.

24 November 2006 R. SITHANEN

Deputy Prime Minister,
Minister ¢f Finance and Economic Development

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2005-2006) BILL
(No. XXXI of 2006)

ARRANGEMENT OF CLAUSES
Clause
1.  Short title

2. Appropriation of excess expenditure for 2005-2006

A BILL

To apply for a further sum of three billion two hundred and twenty-three million five
hundred and two thousand and six hundred and three rupees (Rs. 3,223,502,603) to the
service of the Government for financial year 2005-2006

ENACTED by the Parliament of Mauritius, as follows -
1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2005-2006) Act 2006.
2. Appropriation of excess expenditure for 2005-2006

The sum of three billion two hundred and twenty-three million five hundred and two
thousand and six hundred and three rupees (Rs. 3,223,502,603) consisting of the amounts
specified in the Schedule, which was duly paid and applied to the services of the Government
during the financial year 2005-2006, is declared to have been validly paid out of the
Consolidated Fund.



VOTE
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-9
1-11
2-1
2-6
3-2

3-6
3-7

12-1
14-1
16-1
20-1
23-2
25-1
25-2
25-3
26-1

SCHEDULE
(section 2)

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

Judicial

National Assembly

National Audit Office

Electoral Commissioner's Office

Local Government Service Commission

Prime Minister's Office

Mauritius Prisons Service

Revenue Authority

Central Statistics Office

Public Debt

Contributions

Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizen Welfare
& Reform Institutions

Ministry of Tourism and Leisure

Ministry of Health and Quality of Life

Ministry of Commerce and Consumer Protection
Attorney-General's Office and Ministry of Justice & Human Rights
Rodrigues

Ministry of Public Infrastructure and Land Transport

Land Transport

National Transport Authority

Ministry of Local Government and Solid Waste Management

TOTAL

Rs.
912,823
12,757,556
591,078
111,675,472
266,548
50,519,787
7,665,999
371,003,144
1,706,006
926,904,817
106,362,905

196,039,599
110,279,519
301,958,419
401,770,498
3,901,510
10,617,580
115,991,457
454,861,053
2,027,447
35,689,386

3,223,502,603




