THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2005-2006) BILL

(No. XXXI of 2006)

Explanatory Memorandum

The object of this Bill is to provide for the appropriation of further sums paid and applied for the service of the Government for the financial year 2005-2006 in excess of the amounts provided in the Appropriation Act 2005.

24 November 2006

R. SITHANEN

Deputy Prime Minister, Minister cf Finance and Economic Development

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2005-2006) BILL

(No. XXXI of 2006)

ARRANGEMENT OF CLAUSES

Clause

- 1. Short title
- 2. Appropriation of excess expenditure for 2005-2006

A BILL

To apply for a further sum of three billion two hundred and twenty-three million five hundred and two thousand and six hundred and three rupees (Rs. 3,223,502,603) to the service of the Government for financial year 2005-2006

ENACTED by the Parliament of Mauritius, as follows -

1. Short title

This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2005-2006) Act 2006.

2. Appropriation of excess expenditure for 2005-2006

The sum of three billion two hundred and twenty-three million five hundred and two thousand and six hundred and three rupees (Rs. 3,223,502,603) consisting of the amounts specified in the Schedule, which was duly paid and applied to the services of the Government during the financial year 2005-2006, is declared to have been validly paid out of the Consolidated Fund.

SCHEDULE

(section 2)

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

VOTE		Rs.
1-3	Judicial	912,823
1-4	National Assembly	12,757,556
1-5	National Audit Office	591,078
1-9	Electoral Commissioner's Office	111,675,472
1-11	Local Government Service Commission	266,548
2-1	Prime Minister's Office	50,519,787
2-6	Mauritius Prisons Service	7,665,999
3-2	Revenue Authority	371,003,144
3-4	Central Statistics Office	1,706,006
3-6	Public Debt	926,904,817
3-7	Contributions	106,362,905
6-1	Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior Citizen Welfare	
	& Reform Institutions	196,039,599
12-1	Ministry of Tourism and Leisure	110,279,519
14-1	Ministry of Health and Quality of Life	301,958,419
16-1	Ministry of Commerce and Consumer Protection	401,770,498
20-1	Attorney-General's Office and Ministry of Justice & Human Rights	3,901,510
23-2	Rodrigues	10,617,580
25-1	Ministry of Public Infrastructure and Land Transport	115,991,457
25-2	Land Transport	454,861,053
25-3	National Transport Authority	2,027,447
26-1	Ministry of Local Government and Solid Waste Management	35,689,386
	TOTAL	3,223,502,603